
 MASON COUNTY OFFICES 
BUSINESS HOURS 

DEPARTMENT ELECTED OFFICIAL/DEPARTMENT HEADS OFFICE OPENS OFFICE CLOSES 

ASSESSOR Patti McLean, Assessor 9:00 a.m. 4:00 p.m. 

AUDITOR Steve Duenkel, Auditor 9:00 a.m. 4:00 p.m. 

CLERK (Superior Court) Charles Rhodes, Clerk 8:30 a.m. 4:30 p.m. 

COMMISSIONERS  OFFICE  Randy Neatherlin, Commissioner 
Kevin Shutty, Commissioner 
Sharon Trask, Commissioner 

8:00 a.m.   5:00 p.m. 

COMMUNITY SERVICES  
  Environmental Health 
  Family Health 
  Permit Assistance Center 
  Planning Division 
  Building Division 

David Windom, Director 
Ian Tracy 
Melissa Casey 
Kell Rowen 
Kell Rowen 
Kell Rowen 

(Mon-Fri) 
8:00 a.m. 
8:00 a.m. 
8:00 a.m. 
8:00 a.m. 

 Closed 

(Mon-Fri) 
4:30 p.m. 
4:30 p.m. 
4:30 p.m. 
4:30 p.m. 
12:00-1:00 p.m. (Lunch) 

CORONER Jamie Taylor, Coroner By Appointment 

DISTRICT COURT George Steele, Judge 8:30 a.m.  4:30 p.m. 

PROBATION SERVICES  James Madsen, Administrator 8:00 a.m.  5:00 p.m. 

PROSECUTOR Michael Dorcy, Prosecutor 8:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m. 

PUBLIC DEFENSE  
  Phones 

Peter Jones, Chief Public Defender 8:30 a.m. 
8:00 a.m. 

4:30 p.m. 
4:30 p.m. 

PUBLIC WORKS & 
UTILITIES/WASTE MANAGEMENT 

Loretta Swanson, Director (Mon – Thurs) 
7:30 a.m. 
(Friday) 
8:00 a.m. 

(Mon-Thurs) 
4:30 p.m. 
(Friday) 
4:30 p.m. 

UTILITIES WASTE MANAGEMENT 
    Transfer Station 

    Belfair Drop Box 
    Hoodsport Drop Box 
    Union Drop Box 

Richard Dickinson, Deputy Director 
Mon – Sat 

Tues – Sat 
Fri – Sun 
Sun - Mon 

7:00 a.m. 

8:30 a.m. 
8:00a.m. 
8:00 a.m. 

5:00 p.m. 
Last Customer 4:45 p.m. 
4:00 p.m. 
4:30 p.m. 
4:30 p.m. 

SHERIFF  

 North Precinct (Belfair Substation) 

Ryan Spurling, Sheriff    Mon-Fri 

Tues – Fri  

Sat 

8:30 a.m.  

10:00 a.m. 
. 
10:00a.m. 

4:30 p.m. 

 2:00 p.m. 

1:00 p.m. 

SUPERIOR COURT ADMIN. Cadine Furgeson Brown, Judge 

Monty Cobb, Judge 
Daniel Goodell, Judge 

8:00 a.m.  5:00 p.m. 

SUPPORT SERVICES 
  Commissioner Administration 
  Emergency Services   
  Human Resources 
  Information Technology 
  Parks & Trails  
  Facilities 

Mark Neary, Administrator  
Diane Zoren 
John Taylor 
Mary Ransier 
TJ Cannon 
John Taylor 
Kelly Frazier 

8:00 a.m. 
8:00 a.m. 
8:00 a.m. 
7:00 a.m. 
8:00 a.m. 
7:00 a.m. 

5:00 p.m. 
5:00 p.m. 
4:00 p.m. 
5:00 p.m. 
4:30 p.m. 
3:00 p.m. 

TREASURER Lisa Frazier, Treasurer 9:00 a.m. 4:00 p.m. 

WSU EXTENSION Dan Teuteberg, Director (Mon-Thurs) 
10 a.m.  
(Friday-Closed) 
0fr2010:00 a.m. 

(Mon-Thurs) 
4:00 p.m.  
(Friday-Closed) 

Courthouse Hours:  M–F - 8:15 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. (per Res. 12-13) 


