

MASON COUNTY OFFICES
BUSINESS HOURS

DEPARTMENT	ELECTED OFFICIAL/DEPARTMENT HEADS	OFFICE OPENS	OFFICE CLOSES
ASSESSOR	Patti McLean, Assessor	9:00 a.m.	4:00 p.m.
AUDITOR	Steve Duenkel, Auditor	9:00 a.m.	4:00 p.m.
CLERK (Superior Court)	Charles Rhodes, Clerk	8:30 a.m.	4:30 p.m.
COMMISSIONERS OFFICE	Randy Neatherlin, Commissioner Kevin Shutty, Commissioner Sharon Trask, Commissioner	8:00 a.m.	5:00 p.m.
COMMUNITY SERVICES Environmental Health Family Health Permit Assistance Center Planning Division Building Division	David Windom, Director Ian Tracy Melissa Casey Kell Rowen Kell Rowen Kell Rowen	(Mon-Fri) 8:00 a.m. 8:00 a.m. 8:00 a.m. 8:00 a.m. Closed	(Mon-Fri) 4:30 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 12:00-1:00 p.m. (Lunch)
CORONER	Jamie Taylor, Coroner	By Appointment	
DISTRICT COURT	George Steele, Judge	8:30 a.m.	4:30 p.m.
PROBATION SERVICES	James Madsen, Administrator	8:00 a.m.	5:00 p.m.
PROSECUTOR	Michael Dorcy, Prosecutor	8:00 a.m.	5:00 p.m.
PUBLIC DEFENSE Phones	Peter Jones, Chief Public Defender	8:30 a.m. 8:00 a.m.	4:30 p.m. 4:30 p.m.
PUBLIC WORKS & UTILITIES/WASTE MANAGEMENT	Loretta Swanson, Director	(Mon – Thurs) 7:30 a.m. (Friday) 8:00 a.m.	(Mon-Thurs) 4:30 p.m. (Friday) 4:30 p.m.
UTILITIES WASTE MANAGEMENT Transfer Station Belfair Drop Box Hoodsport Drop Box Union Drop Box	Richard Dickinson, Deputy Director Mon – Sat Tues – Sat Fri – Sun Sun - Mon	7:00 a.m. 8:30 a.m. 8:00a.m. 8:00 a.m.	5:00 p.m. Last Customer 4:45 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:30 p.m.
SHERIFF	Ryan Spurling, Sheriff	8:30 a.m.	4:30 p.m.
North Precinct (Belfair Substation)	Mon-Fri Tues – Fri Sat	10:00 a.m. 10:00a.m.	2:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m.
SUPERIOR COURT ADMIN.	Cadine Furgeson Brown, Judge Monty Cobb, Judge Daniel Goodell, Judge	8:00 a.m.	5:00 p.m.
SUPPORT SERVICES Commissioner Administration Emergency Services Human Resources Information Technology Parks & Trails Facilities	Mark Neary, Administrator Diane Zoren John Taylor Mary Ransier TJ Cannon John Taylor Kelly Frazier	8:00 a.m. 8:00 a.m. 8:00 a.m. 7:00 a.m. 8:00 a.m. 7:00 a.m.	5:00 p.m. 5:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 3:00 p.m.
TREASURER	Lisa Frazier, Treasurer	9:00 a.m.	4:00 p.m.
WSU EXTENSION	Dan Teuteberg, Director	(Mon-Thurs) 10 a.m. (Friday-Closed)	(Mon-Thurs) 4:00 p.m. (Friday-Closed)

Courthouse Hours: M-F - 8:15 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. (per Res. 12-13)